FISCAL YEAR 2024 GRANTS

Awarding grants to arts organizations and schools is at the center of the Arizona Commission on the Arts’ ser-
vice. In this effort grant applicants are our partners, providing direct arts experiences throughout Arizona. The
Arts Commission provides a variety of funding opportunities that enable schools, organizations and communi-
ty groups to carry out projects and to maintain ongoing, high quality public arts programming.

Creative Capacity Grants (CCG) provide general operating support to arts and culture organizations of all sizes
whose primary mission is to produce, present, teach, or serve the arts.

Festival Grants (FEST) support organizations in their efforts to provide quality arts and cultural programming
through community festival activities. Grant awards range from $2,500 - $5,000.

Lifelong Arts Engagement Grants (LAE) support projects that foster meaningful arts learning experiences in
community settings for adult learners of any age.

Youth Arts Engagement Grants (YAE) support programs focused on young people ages 24 and under that
occur outside of traditional school hours.

COCHISE $84,400 Flagstaff Community Band CCG $7,850
Bisbhee $34,650 Flagstaff Dance Festival FEST $2,500
Bi-National Arts Institute CCG $11,800 Flagstaff Friends of Traditional CCG $29,100
Bisbee Community Chorus CCG $5,850 Music

Bisbee Radio Project, Inc FEST $2,500 Flagstaff Master Chorale, Inc. ~ CCG  $5,850
Central School Project Inc CCG $14,500 Flagstaff Pride CCG 514,500
Douglas $7.850 Flagstaff Shakespeare Festival CCG $14,500
Border Arts Corridor CCG  $7,850 Flagstaff Symphony Associa- — CCG  $34,100
Sierra Vista 312,800 Four Corners Fiber Collective FEST $5,000
Cochise College FEST 55000 Heritage Square Trust CCG $2,000
Sifarra Vista Symphony CCG  57.800 Human Nature Dance Theatre CCG $5,850
Wfllcox 529,100 Museum of Northern Arizona CCG 837,500
Willcox Theater and Arts CCG 529,100 Northern Arizona Book Festival, CCG $11,800
COCONINO $312,050 Inc.

Flagstaff $294,550 Nuestras Raices FEST $5,000
Artists' Coalition of Flagstaff =~ CCG  $9,800 Orchestra Northern Arizona CCG  $5850
Ballet Folklérico de Colores CCG $9,800 Theatrikos, Inc. CCG  $21,350
Canyon Movement Company, CCG  $5,850 Threaded Together CCG $17,500
Inc. Grand Canyon $17,500
Capoeira Amizade Flagstaff CCG  $5850 Grand Canyon Chamber Music  CCG  $17,500
Coconino County Parks & Rec  FEST  $5,000 Festival

Flagstaff Arts Council, DBA CCG 838,000

Creative Flagstaff
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GILA

Apache Junction

Superstition Mountain Museum
Historical Society

Globe

Monsoon Youth Education
Project

Miami

Miami Arts Commission
Payson

Tonto Community Concert Assn
Town of Payson

GRAHAM

Safford

Gila Valley Arts Council

GREENLEE
Clifton
Art Depot

MARICOPA
Anthem

Arizona Caribbean Cultural
Association

Musical Theatre of Anthem
Cave Creek

Cave Creek Museum
Chandler

Arizona Event Productions
Chandler Children’s Choir
Chandler Cultural Foundation
Chandler Symphony Orchestra

Fine Arts Association of Arizo-
na

Southwest Youth Ballet Theatre
El Mirage
City of El Mirage

FEST

CCG

FEST

CCG

FEST

CCG

CCG

FEST

CCG

CCG

FEST
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG

FEST

$41,500
$5,000
$5,000

$17,500
$17,500

$2,500
$2,500
$16,500
$11,500
$5,000
$11,800
$11,800
$11,800

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$2,995,683
$26,600
$2,500

$24,100
$21,350
$21,350
$87,250
$2,500
$21,350
$38,000
$7,800
$7,800

$9,800
$2,500
$2,500

Fountain Hills

Fountain Hills Theater, Inc.
Gilbert

Arizona Youth Ballet
Glendale

Arizona Theatre Matters
Breaking Pachanga
Glendale Public Library
Hungarian Cultural Association
Spotlight Youth Theatre
Goodyear

Caribbean American Phoenix
Carnival Cultural Organization
of Arizona

Catitude Gallery & Studio
Higley

East Valley Youth Symphony
Litchfield Park

City of Litchfield Park

Phoenix Conservatory of Music
Southwest Ballet Theatre

Mesa

Ballet Folklorico Quetzalli - AZ
CaZo Dance Theatre

Central Arizona Flute Ensemble
Cultural Coalition

Desert Sounds Performing Arts
East Valley Children's Theatre
i.d.e.a. Museum Foundation
Kerala Hindus of Arizona

Mesa Arts Center

Mesa Encore Theatre
Metropolitan Youth Symphony
Sonoran Desert Chorale

Southwest Shakespeare Com-
pany

CCG

CCG

CCG
CCG
FEST
FEST
CCG

CCG

CCG

CCG

FEST
CCG
CCG

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

$24,100
$24,100
$5,850
$5,850
$52,850
$17,500
$4,000
$5,000
$5,000
$21,350
$6,850
$3,000

$3,850
$5,850
$5,850
$48,600
$5,000
$29,100
$14,500
$273,300
$11,800
$3,850
$7,850
$17,350
$14,500
$17,350
$38,000
$5,000
$47,500
$21,350
$21,350
$5,850
$17,350

‘
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Tetra String Quartet

The Millet House

The U-Turn Foundation
United Sound

Paradise Valley

Almost Famous Theatre Co.
Peoria

Drum Arizona
TheaterWorks

Phoenix

ACLU Foundation of Arizona
Act One

Aliento

Alwun House Foundation
Arizona Art Alliance

Arizona Informant Foundation

Arizona Jewish Historical Soci-
ety

Arizona Matsuri
Arizona Opera Company

AriZoni Theatre Awards of
Excellence

ARTabilityAZ
B3 Theater

Balkan Community Culture and
Heritage Organization

Ballet Arizona

Black Theatre Troupe

CALA Alliance

Children's Museum of Phoenix

City of Phoenix Human Services
Department

Civitan Foundation Inc
Convergence Ballet

Desert Overture Live Cultural
Entertainment

First Place Arizona

YAE
CCG
LAE
CCG

CCG

LAE
CCG

LAE
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG

FEST
CCG
CCG

CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
LAE

LAE
CCG
CCG

LAE

$7,500
$3,850
$7,500
$25,350
$17,350
$17,350
$35,416
$7,416
$28,000
$1,661,473
$7,500
$29,100
$38,000
$14,500
$3,850
$5,000
$29,100

$5,000
837,500
$3,850

$5,850
$4,000
$5,850

$57,500
$29,100
$29,100
$37,500
$7,500

§7,100
$7,800
$9,800

$§7,500

Free Arts for Abused Children
of Arizona

Pueblo Grande Museum
Friends of the Children

Fuerte Art Collective
Ghosteater

Grand Canyon Men's Chorale
Great Arizona Puppet Theater

Greater Phoenix Jewish Film
Festival

Greenway High School

Grey Box Collective
Harmony Project Phoenix
Heard Museum

HeARTsy

Herberger Theater Center
Heritage Square Foundation
India Association of Phoenix

Japanese Friendship Garden of
Phoenix

Jazz in Arizona

Kids in Focus

Latina Dance Project
MC Cash School

Movement Source Dance Com-
pany

Musical Instrument Museum
MusicaNova Orchestra

North Valley Chorale

North Valley Symphony Orches-
tra

nueBOX

Paradise Valley Unified School
District Dance Programs

Phoenix Art Museum
Phoenix Blues Society

Phoenix Boys Choir

CCG

FEST
YAE
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST

YAE
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG

CCG
CCG
FEST
YAE
CCG

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG
YAE

CCG
FEST
CCG

$38,000

$5,000
$5,743
$24,100
$7,850
$17,500
$21,350
$2,500

$5,826
$7,850
$21,350
$57,500
$9,800
$38,000
$29,100
$5,000
$28,000

$28,000
$25,350
$5,000
$7,500
$7,850

$47,500
$17,500
$9,800
$5,850

$9,800
$7,500

$47,500
$5,000
$38,000
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Phoenix Center for the Arts

Phoenix Chamber Music Soci-
ety

Phoenix Children's Chorus
Phoenix Chinese Week
Phoenix Chorale

Phoenix Film Foundation

Phoenix Institute of Contempo-
rary Art

Phoenix International Heritage
Festival, Inc.

Phoenix Office of Arts and
Culture

Phoenix Screenwriters Associ-
ation

Phoenix Traditional Music and
Dance, Inc.

Phoenix Women's Chorus
Phoenix World Arts Collective
Phoenix Youth Circus Arts
Phonetic Spit

Playback Arizona

ProMusica Arizona Chorale &
Orchestra

Red Rocks Music Festival
REFRAME Youth Arts Center
Rising Youth Theatre

Rosie's House: A Music Acade-
my for Children, Inc.

Scorpius Dance Theatre

Second Face: Museum of Cul-
tural Masks

Shemer Art Center & Museum
Association, Inc.

SKYES THE LIMIT FOUNDA-
TION INC

Snatch The Torch
SOUNDS Academy
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CCG  $28,000
CCG  $24,100

CCG $24,100
FEST $5,000
CCG $17,350
CCG $21,350
CCG §7,850

FEST $2,500

CCG $47,500

CCG $3,850

CCG $3,000

CCG $5850
CCG $3,000
YAE  $5,329
CCG $14,500
LAE  $5875
CCG $17,350

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

$14,500
$25,350
$21,350
$38,000

CCG
CCG

$9,800

$3,850
CCG $24,100
CCG $17,500

FEST $2,500
CCG $29,100

The Arizona Masterworks Cho-
rale, Inc.

The Be Kind People Project

The Black Girl Brown Girl Col-
lective Inc

The Opportunity Tree

The Orpheus Male Chorus of
Phoenix, Inc.

The Phoenix Symphony Associ-
ation

The Phoenix Theatre Company
Third Space Dance Project
Valley Youth Theatre

Voices of the Desert

Wasted Ink Zine Distro

Worldwide Women's Film Fes-
tival

Xico, Inc.

Yes And Productions
Young Arts Arizona Ltd.
Young Sounds of Arizona
Queen Creek

Places! Productions

Queen Creek Cultural Founda-
tion

Scottsdale

Arizona Musicfest

Art One Foundation

Audrey's Angels

Carolyn Eynon Singers
Dansense-Nrtyabodha, Inc.
Desert Stages, Inc.

Detour Company Theatre
Don Bluth Front Row Theatre

Foothills Community Founda-
tion, Desert Foothills Theater

Frank Lloyd Wright Foundation

CCG $5,850

CCG  $28,000
FEST $5,000

LAE  $§7,500
CCG $11,500

CCG  $47,500

CCG
FEST
CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST

$47,500
$2,500
$47,500
$5,850
$5,850
$2,500

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

$24,100
$3,850
$17,500
$7,800
$31,600
YAE  $7,500
CCG  $24,100

$382,100
$28,000
$2,000

$21,350
$5,850

$3,850

$24,100
$25,350
$17,350
$17,350

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG $37,500



Phoenix Youth Theatre
Scottsdale Artists School
Scottsdale Arts

Scottsdale Community Players
Scottsdale Museum of the West

Scottsdale Neighborhood Arts
Place

Scottsdale Philharmonic
The Theatre Artists Studio
The Walter Hive

Sun City

HEAL HER Art

Sun Lakes

Arizona Classic Jazz Society
Sun Lakes Community Theatre
Surprise

Dysart USD 89

The Vista Center for the Arts
West Valley Arts Council
WHAM Art Association
Tempe

Arizona Aloha Festivals
Arizona Dance Education Org.
Arizona Wind Symphony
Childsplay

CONDER/dance

Cultural Arts Coalition
DanceSport Education
Downtown Tempe Authority
FABRIC Tempe

Great Sounds Promotions
Higher Octave Healing

Islamic Community Center of
Tempe

Lights Camera Discover

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG

CCG
CCG

FEST
CCG
CCG
CCG

FEST
CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG
FEST
CCG
YAE

CCG

$21,350
$28,000
$47,500
$21,350
$28,000
$5,850

$11,500
$21,350
$14,500
$2,000
$2,000
$17,350
$11,500
$5,850
$53,650
$5,000
$9,800
$17,500
$21,350
$183,644
$2,500
$2,000
$5,850
$38,000
$5,000
$2,000
$7,800
$5,000
$24,100
$5,000
$29,100
$7,344

$14,500

Methods of Madness Dance
Theater

Stray Cat Theatre
Symphony of the Southwest
Tempe Artists Guild

The Bridge Initiative
Wickenburg

Del E Webb Center for the Per-
forming Arts

Desert Caballeros Western
Museum

MOHAVE
Bullhead City

River Cities Community Theatre
Players

Kingman
Kingman Center for the Arts
Lake Havasu City

Lake Havasu Symphonic Winds

NAVAJO
Kykotsmovi

The Hopi School
Show Low

Arts Alliance of the White
Mountains

Medieval Mayhem Historical
Arts Foundation

White Mountain Symphony
Orchestra

PIMA

Ajo

Ajo Council for the Fine Arts
Love Works!

Eloy

Corazon De Latinos Unidos

FEST

CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

CCG

CCG

CCG

CCG

CCG

CCG

CCG

FEST

CCG

CCG
FEST

FEST

$5,000

$11,800
$9,800
$3,000
$5,850
$56,000
$28,000

$28,000

$22,350
$5,850
$5,850

$14,500
$14,500
$2,000
$2,000

$40,000
$21,350
$21,350
$18,650
$9,800

$5,000
$3,850

$1,385,763
$12,800
$7,800
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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Green Valley $26,100 George Phar Legler Society. CCG $11,800

Community Performing Arts CCG $24,100 Groundworks Tucson CCG $9,800
Center Foundation Invisible Theatre CCG  $25350
Green Valley’s Got Talent CCG  $2,000 Jackie Warledo Center / Inter- CCG  $7,850
Oro Valley $23,500 national Indian Treaty Council
Arizona Women's Chorus CCG 83,850 KXCI CCG $48,000
Dancesequences CCG $7,850 La Frontera Mariachi Confer- FEST $5,000
Oro Valley Theatre Company CCG $9,800 ence
Tucson Concert Band CCG $2,000 Lead Guitar CCG  $29,100
Tucson $1,318,363 Leaps for Lives Dance Compa- CCG $2,000
Arizona Board of Regents, Uni- LAE  $7,500 n.y
versity of Arizona Literacy Connects CCG $25,350
Arizona Early Music Society ~ CCG  $17,500 Live Theatre Workshop CCG 529,100
Arizona Friends of Chamber CCG $24,100 Living Streets Alliance FEST $5,000
Music Loft Cinema, Inc. CCG $38,000
Arizona Repertory Singers CCG $9,800 Los Descendientes de Tucson ~ CCG  $3,000
Arizona Theatre Company CCG $37,500 Many Mouths One Stomach CCG $14,500
Arts Express CCG $29,100 Museum of Contemporary Art  CCG  $29,100
Arts Foundation for Tucsonand CCG  $29,100 Tucson
Southern Arizona Ocotillo Literary Endeavors FEST $5,000
Ballet Arts Foundation, dba CCG $28,000 Odaiko Sonora Rhythm Industry CCG  $9,800
Ballet Tucson POG Inc. CCG  $3,000
(B)?)rrzxr\l/;/m“ams Performing CCG  $9,800 Raices Taller 222 Art Gallery& CCG  $5,850
Workshop
Borderlands Theatre CCG  $17,500 Reveille Gay Men's Chorus CCG  $17,500
Capoeira Institute Southwest CCG $4,000 Rialto Theatre Foundation CCG  $37,500
Chax Press CCG  $5850 Romero House Potters Inc CCG $9,800
Children's Museum Tucson CCG $38,000 Safos Dance Theatre CCG  $11,800
gii;/tiico(r?rchestra of Tucson Asso- CCG  $3,850 Saguaro City Music Theatre CCG $7,850
Sculpture Tucson FEST $2,500

Dancing In the Streets Arizona CCG  $11,500
Desert Bluegrass Association FEST $5,000
Easterseals Blake Foundation FEST $5,000

Sons of Orpheus - The Male CCG $7,850
Chorus of Tucson

Southern Arizona Arts and Cul- CCG  $29,100

Edge High School YAE  $5,663 tural Alliance
Esperanza Dance Project CCG $7,850 Southern Arizona Blues Heri- CCG $5,850
Fox Tucson Theatre Foundation CCG $47,500 tage Foundation

Southern Arizona Spray Can Art  FEST $5,000
Association
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Funhouse movement theater CCG 83,850



Southern Arizona Symphony CCG $21,350 Warehouse Arts Management  CCG  $17,350

Orchestra Association Organization, Inc
Southern Arizona Watercolor CCG $11,500 Winding Road Theater Ensem- CCG  $3,850
Guild ble
Splinter Art & Community Fund CCG  $25,350 Xerocraft CCG $9,800
Startup Tucson FEST $2,500 Yume Japanese Gardens of FEST $5,000
The Boys & Girls Clubs of Tuc-  YAE  $7,500 Tucson
son ZUZl Inc CCG $9,800
The Drawing Studio, Inc. CCG $29,100 PINAL $46.850
The Drop Dance Studio FEST $5,000 Casa Grande $5,000
The Helios Ensemble CCG  $9,800 City of Casa Grande, Arts & FEST $5,000
The Land With No Name Sanc- LAE  $7,500 Humanities Commission
tuary Florence $5,000
The Mini Time Machine Inc. CCG  $38,000 Pinal County Historical Museum FEST $5,000
The Rogue Theatre CCG 838,000 Gold Canyon $14,500
The Scoundrel and Scamp CCG 525350 Gold Canyon Arts Council CCG  $14,500
Theatre
Maricopa $2,000
Tohono Chul FEST $2,500
‘ Maricopa ARTS Council (MAC) CCG $2,000
True Concord Voices & Orches- CCG  $29,100
tra Oracle $20,350
Tucson Arizona Boys Chorus CCG $17,350 Oracle Piano Society CCG  $14,500
Tucson Brass Workshop LAE  $7,500 Triangle L Art Ranch, Inc. CCG $5,850
Tucson Girls Chorus CCG $29,100 SANTA CRUZ 385 700
Tucson Jazz Festival FEST $5,000 Elgin $14,500
TUCSON JEWISH COMMUNITY CCG $24,100 The Canelo Project CCG  $14,500
CENTER INC
) . Nogales $13,850
Tucson Kitchen Musicians FEST $5,000
Association Cultural Arts Committee of FEST $2,500
. . Nogales
Tucson Metropolitan Communi- CCG  $3,850
ty Chorus 0S3 Movement LAE  $7,500
Tucson Museum of Art and CCG $38,000 Patrons of the Arts, Inc. CCG  $3,850
Historic Block Patagonia $26,000
Tucson Pops Orchestra CCG $14,500 Patagonia Creative Arts Asso- CCG  $14,500
Tucson Symphony Society CCG $47,500 ciation
Tucson Youth Music CCG $17,500 Mat Bevel Company CCG $11,500
Unscrewed Theater CCG  $9,800 Rio Rico $5,000
W3AVING W3BS LLC ccG $11,500 Arizona Bluegrass Association FEST $5,000
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Sonoita

Santa Cruz County Fair and
Rodeo Association

Tubac
Santa Cruz Valley Art Assn

YAVAPAI

Prescott

Arizona Philharmonic
Mountain Artists Guild
Natural History Institute
Phippen Museum

Prescott Area Artists Studio
Tour

Prescott Chamber of Com-
merce Foundation

Prescott Chorale, Inc.

Prescott Fine Arts Association
Sharlot Hall Museum

The Launch Pad Teen Center
The Smoki Museum

Yavapai College Foundation
Yavapai Symphony Association
Sedona

Arts Academy of Sedona
Chamber Music Sedona
Emerson Theater Collaborative
Northern Arizona Blues Alliance
Sedona Arts Center

Sedona Arts Festival

Sedona Chamber Ballet

Sedona International Film Festi-
val & Workshop

Sedona Visual Artists' Coalition

Verde Valley Sinfonietta

FEST

CCG

CCG
CCG
LAE
CCG
FEST

FEST

CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG
FEST
CCG

CCG
CCG
CCG
FEST
CCG
CCG
CCG
CCG

FEST
CCG

$5,000
$5,000

$21,350
$21,350

$330,200
$193,650
$25,350
$21,350
$7,500
$24,100
$2,500

$5,000

$9,800
$24,100
$24,100
$5,000
$25,350
$5,000
$14,500
$134,050
$3,000
$14,500
$5,850
$2,500
$28,000
$14,500
$3,850
$38,000

$2,500
$21,350

Wickenburg

Del E Webb Center for the Per-
forming Arts

Desert Caballeros Western
Museum

Wickenburg Round Up Club
YUMA

Yuma
Ballet Yuma

Children's Museum of Yuma
County

City of Yuma / Arts and Culture
Division
Yuma Art Symposium

Yuma Orchestra Association

GRAND TOTAL

CCG

CCG

FEST

CCG
CCG

CCG

FEST
CCG

$2,500
$28,000

$28,000

$2,500

$66,850
$66,850
$11,500
$14,500

$21,350

$5,000
$14,500

$5,425,146
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